District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

.

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

> Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

#### NM OIL CONSERVATION ARTESIA DISTRICT

JUN 1 2 2015

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in **RECEIVED** 

						, 19191 07-5							
FJMW1330950158 Release Notification and Corrective Action													
nAB 15		, i	OPERATOR			Initial Report Final Report							
Name of Co	ompany	0	Contact				······································		A				
Yates Petro		oration		Amber Can					·				
Address						Telephone No.							
						575-748-14							
Facility Name Livingston Ridge SWD Water Line						Facility Type							
Livingston	Ridge Sw)	D water Lin	e		1	Pipeline							
Surface Ow	/ner			Mineral C	)wner				API No	·. ·			
Federal				Federal									
LOCATION OF RELEASE													
					·····	South Line   Feet from the   East/West Line   County							
	1	228	31E	2310		North	2310	1	East	Eddy			
		<u> </u>	Ļ										
				Latitude <u>32</u>	42040	Longitude	103.73163						
	NATURE OF RELEASE												
Type of Rele					UKE				Volume	Recovered			
Crude Oil &		Vater								5 B/O & 125 B/PW			
Source of Re	elease	<u> </u>				Date and Hour of Occurrence			Date and Hour of Discovery				
Flow line							6/3/2015; AM 6/3/2015; AM						
Was Immed	iate Notice	emired	If YES, To Whom? Mike Bratcher, Heather Patterson, Randy Dade, and Jim Amos										
							Louis						
By Whom? Robert Asher/Yates Petroleum Corporation						Date and Hour 6/3/2015; PM (Email) 4'.36 PM - f. Mail							
Was a Watercourse Reached?						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.							
	🗌 Yes 🖾 No												
If a Waterco	urse was In	pacted, Desci	ribe Fully.	*									
Describe Ca	If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*												
	A produced water flow line ruptured. Pumps were turned off and valves were shut. Vacuum truck(s) and roustabout crews were called. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*												
					fected an	nd an area of	0.3168 acres (to t	the east	of the pool	ing area) wa	s affec	ted by	
overspray. 7	The majority	of the release	e puddled	in a low spot near	valves o	of the flow lin	ne. Vacuum truck	s were c	alled to rec	over the spi	ll. The	pooling area	
has been ini	tially scrape	d 6"-1'. Exca	vated soil	s are being hauled	l to a NM	IOCD appro	ved facility. The c	overspra	y area was	sprayed wit	h a mie	croblaze	
solution. Ve	solution. Vertical and horizontal delineation samples will be taken and analysis ran for TPH & BTEX (chlorides for documentation). If initial analytical												
	results for TPH & BTEX are under RRAL's (site ranking is 0) a Final Report, C-141 will be submitted to the OCD requesting closure. If the analytical results are above the RRAL's a work plan will be submitted to the OCD. Depth to Ground Water: >100' (approximately 150', Section 1, T22S-R31E,												
per Trend Map), Wellhead Protection Area: No, Distance to Surface Water Body: >1000', SITE RANKING IS 0.													
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and													
	regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability												
should their	should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health												
				eptance of a C-14	l report d	lões not relie	eve the operator of	f respon	sibility for	compliance	with a	ny other	
teoeral, stat	e, or local la	aws and/or reg	gulations.					ICEDY	TATION	IDIVICI	ON		
	$\wedge$ .	u Cann				OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
Signature:	(Imb.		Approved by Environmental Specialist										
Duinted NT	was Ambas		Approved b	y Environmental	Speciali	St. C	KARAL	<u>t</u>	-				
Printed Nar	ne: Amber (	Jannon					111.	ا ہم			A		
Title: NM E	Environment	al Regulatory	Agent			Approval Date: 01515 Expiration Date: NIA							
					ľ								
E-mail Address: ACannon@yatespetroleum.com						Conditions	of Approval:	-		Attaste	d 🔲		
Date: June 12, 2015 Phone: 575-748-4111						Remedia	of Approval:	.D. Ru	ies & ui				
* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary SUBMIT REMEDIATPICTURE							200 21						
						LATER 1	THAN:/		1	,		arr-ou	

## Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:	Tanna Adams <tcadams@yatespetroleum.com></tcadams@yatespetroleum.com>
Sent:	Friday, June 12, 2015 3:05 PM
То:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; Dade, Randy, EMNRD; jamos@blm.gov
Cc:	Bob Asher; Amber Cannon; Chase Settle; Katie Parker; Veronica Alvarado
Subject:	Livingston Ridge SWD Water Line C141
Attachments:	Livingston Ridge SWD Water Line_C141_Initial_060315.pdf

Good afternoon,

Please find attached the signed C141 Initial for the below listed location:

Livingston Ridge SWD Water Line Section 1, T22S-R31E 2310 FNL & 2310 FEL Eddy County, New Mexico

Thank you,

Tanna Adams Yates Petroleum Corporation Environmental Tech Environmental Department TCAdams@yatespetroleum.com

This message may contain confidential information and is intended for the named recipient only. If you are not the intended recipient you are notified that disclosing, copying, distributing or taking any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. E-mail transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. The sender therefore does not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message, which arise as a result of e-mail transmission. If verification is required please request a hard-copy version.

# Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:	Bob Asher <boba@yatespetroleum.com></boba@yatespetroleum.com>
Sent:	Wednesday, June 03, 2015 4:36 PM
То:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; Dade, Randy, EMNRD; jamos@blm.gov
Cc:	IncidentReportingNM; Joe Palma; Amber Cannon; Chase Settle; Katie Parker; Tanna Adams; Veronica Alvarado
Subject:	Release Notification (Livingston Ridge SWD Water Line)

### Yates Petroleum Corporation is reporting a release at the following location (6/3/2015, 2:30 PM).

Livingston Ridge SWD Water Line Approximately 2310 FNL & Approximately 2310 FEL Section 1, T22S-R31E Eddy County, New Mexico

#### Released: >25 B/PW; Recovered: Unknown at this time.

Cause of the release is unclear at this time and was in a YPC tinhorn located east/northeast of the Oxy USA INC, Federal 1 #1 location (2310 FSL & 1980 FWL, Section 1, T22S-R31E, Eddy County, New Mexico). An emergency one-call has been placed and clean-up crews have been called. A Form C-141 with complete information will be submitted.

Thank you.

# **Robert Asher** NM Environmental Regulatory Supervisor Yates Petroleum Corporation 105 S. 4<sup>th</sup> Street

Artesia, NM 88210 575-748-4217 (Office) 575-365-4021 (Cell)

This message may contain confidential information and is intended for the named recipient only. If you are not the intended recipient you are notified that disclosing, copying, distributing or taking any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. E-mail transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. The sender therefore does not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message, which arise as a result of e-mail transmission. If verification is required please request a hard-copy version.